FMC Technologies to Participate in Panel Discussion at the Morgan Stanley Houston Energy Summit

February 20, 2014 6:52 PM ET

HOUSTON, Feb. 20, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) announced today that Maryann T. Seaman, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, will participate in a panel discussion at the following event:

| Event: | Morgan Stanley Houston Energy Summit |
|---------------|--|
| | St. Regis Houston |
| | 1919 Briar Oaks Lane |
| | Houston, TX 77027 |
| | |
| | Tuesday, February 25, at 5:00 p.m. ET |
| | |
| Presentation: | The panel discussion will not be webcast and there will be no related presentation materials associated with the panel discussion. |
| | |

FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE:FTI) is a leading global provider of technology solutions for the energy industry. Named by Forbes® Magazine as one of the World's Most Innovative Companies in 2013, the Company has approximately 19,300 employees and operates 30 production facilities in 17 countries. FMC Technologies designs, manufactures and services technologically sophisticated systems and products such as subsea production and processing systems, surface wellhead systems, high pressure fluid control equipment, measurement solutions, and marine loading systems for the oil and gas industry. For more information, visit www.fmctechnologies.com.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20081222/LAM028LOGO)

SOURCE FMC Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media